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Start Date = 2/23/2024

End Date = 2/29/2024
NOTES:

County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Albany 2-TW B5 Global Montello Group Corp $2.9933 PC70301

Albany 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9835 PC70303

Albany 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8023 PC70305

Albany 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7915 PC70303

Albany 6-MT (0.5%) B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $3.0044 PC70304

Albany KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6141 PC70305

Bronx 2-TW B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.9218 PC70304

Bronx 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.8256 PC70306

Broome 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0336 PC70300

Broome 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $3.0663 PC70303

Broome 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8259 PC70303

Broome KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6658 PC70305

Cayuga KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6658 PC70305

Chemung 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.1333 PC70305

Chemung 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8302 PC70303

Chemung KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6658 PC70305

Chenango 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.1256 PC70300

Clinton 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0923 PC70305

Clinton 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.1348 PC70305

Clinton 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $3.2198 PC70305

Clinton 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8423 PC70305

Clinton 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.8848 PC70305

Clinton KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.5641 PC70305

Columbia 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $3.0309 PC70302

Columbia 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0082 PC70305

Columbia 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7902 PC70303

Columbia KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6298 PC70305

Cortland 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0736 PC70300

Delaware 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0191 PC70300

Delaware 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9888 PC70303

Delaware 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7797 PC70303

Delaware 2-MT B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5977 PC70303

Delaware KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.5641 PC70305

Dutchess 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $3.0409 PC70302

Dutchess 2-MT B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.9483 PC70304

Dutchess KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6298 PC70305

Erie 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.4152 PC70305

Erie 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8825 PC70303

Erie KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.8573 PC70305
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All prices are per gallon

12/1/2023: Price reference changed for #2 Fuel from Buffalo to Syracuse
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County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Essex 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0923 PC70305

Essex 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.1348 PC70305

Essex 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8749 PC70303

Essex KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.5641 PC70305

Franklin 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0923 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8923 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.9348 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B20 Global Montello Group Corp $2.8825 PC70301

Franklin KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.5641 PC70305

Greene 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.2082 PC70305

Greene 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8809 PC70303

Hamilton 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.1019 PC70300

Hamilton 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7928 PC70303

Hamilton KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.8176 PC70305

Herkimer 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7928 PC70303

Jefferson 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.1758 PC70305

Jefferson 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.2140 PC70305

Jefferson 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8624 PC70303

Jefferson KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.8176 PC70305

Kings 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.9918 PC70306

Kings 2-TW B20 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $3.2112 PC70304

Kings 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.7971 PC70306

Lewis 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.1161 PC70300

Livingston 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.2152 PC70305

Madison 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0236 PC70300

Madison KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.8079 PC70300

Monroe 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.2512 PC70305

Monroe 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8726 PC70303

Montgomery 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0518 PC70300

Nassau 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $3.0154 PC70306

Nassau 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.1259 PC70305

Nassau 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $3.2120 PC70305

Nassau 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.8206 PC70306

New York 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.9918 PC70306

New York 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.7971 PC70306

Oneida 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.9537 PC70300

Oneida 2-TW B10 Buell Fuel LLC $2.9922 PC70300

Oneida 2-TW B20 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0690 PC70300

Oneida 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7914 PC70303

Oneida KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.6979 PC70300

Onondaga 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0361 PC70300

Onondaga KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.7679 PC70300

Orange 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $3.0434 PC70302

Orange 2-TW B20 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $3.1593 PC70304

Orange 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8776 PC70303

Orange KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6298 PC70305

2024_02_22_23287_PL Last Update 2/22/2024



Fuel Oil Prices Group 05500 Award 23287               

                          

County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Orleans 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.2152 PC70305

Orleans 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.2512 PC70305

Orleans KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.8573 PC70305

Otsego 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0722 PC70300

Otsego 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8423 PC70305

Otsego KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.5641 PC70305

Putnam 2-TW B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $3.0955 PC70304

Putnam 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8920 PC70303

Queens 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.7971 PC70306

Rensselaer 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9752 PC70303

Rensselaer 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9410 PC70303

Rensselaer KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.5641 PC70305

Richmond 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0829 PC70305

Richmond 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8329 PC70305

Rockland 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.2082 PC70305

Rockland 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.2446 PC70305

Rockland 2-MT B5 Global Montello Group Corp $3.0903 PC70301

Rockland KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6298 PC70305

Saratoga 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $3.0168 PC70303

Saratoga 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7495 PC70303

Saratoga KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.5641 PC70305

Schenectady 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $3.0168 PC70303

Schenectady 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $3.0098 PC70303

Schoharie 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0923 PC70305

Schoharie 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.1348 PC70305

Schoharie 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $3.1535 PC70303

Schoharie 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7789 PC70303

Schoharie 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7116 PC70303

Schoharie KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.5641 PC70305

Seneca 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.1236 PC70300

Seneca KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.5241 PC70300

St Lawrence 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0923 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.1348 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9423 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.9848 PC70305

St Lawrence KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.5641 PC70305

Suffolk 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $3.0154 PC70306

Suffolk 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8329 PC70305

Sullivan 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $3.0685 PC70302

Sullivan 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8447 PC70303

Sullivan KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6298 PC70305

Tioga 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8512 PC70303

Tompkins 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0599 PC70300

Ulster 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $3.0294 PC70302

Ulster 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8878 PC70303

Ulster KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6298 PC70305
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County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Warren 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0923 PC70305

Warren 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.1348 PC70305

Warren 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7392 PC70303

Warren KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.5641 PC70305

Washington 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0923 PC70305

Washington 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7817 PC70303

Washington KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.5641 PC70305

Westchester 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0829 PC70305

Westchester 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $3.2120 PC70305

Westchester 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8329 PC70305

Westchester 2-MT B20 Global Montello Group Corp $2.8611 PC70301
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Publication Date = 2/22/2024

Start Date = 2/23/2024

End Date = 2/29/2024

NOTE: All prices are in dollars per gallon

Kerosene (Heating) Low Base Price Adjustment

Albany $3.2643 $3.3233 -$0.0590

Buffalo $3.5575 $3.6279 -$0.0704

Newburgh $3.3300 $3.9450 -$0.6150

Syracuse $3.3660 $3.6213 -$0.2553

Utica $3.5178 $3.6075 -$0.0897

#2 Fuel Oil (0.0015%) Low Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.7500 $2.6765 $0.0735

Syracuse Buffalo $2.8458 $2.6065 $0.2393

Long Island $2.7402 $2.5627 $0.1775

Newburgh $2.8720 $2.6800 $0.1920

Syracuse $2.8458 $2.6065 $0.2393

Utica $2.8379 $2.6291 $0.2088

#6 Fuel Oil (0.5%) Low Base Price Adjustment

Boston $2.7071 $2.7285 -$0.0214

Soy Price $3.6007

#2 B5 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.7500 $2.7925 $2.7873 $0.0052

Syracuse Buffalo $2.8458 $2.8835 $2.7208 $0.1627

Long Island $2.7402 $2.7831 $2.6792 $0.1039

Newburgh $2.8720 $2.9084 $2.7907 $0.1177

Syracuse $2.8458 $2.8835 $2.7208 $0.1627

Utica $2.8379 $2.8760 $2.7423 $0.1337

#2 B10 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.7500 $2.8350 $2.8982 -$0.0632

Syracuse Buffalo $2.8458 $2.9212 $2.8352 $0.0860

Long Island $2.7402 $2.8261 $2.7958 $0.0303

Newburgh $2.8720 $2.9448 $2.9014 $0.0434

Syracuse $2.8458 $2.9212 $2.8352 $0.0860

Utica $2.8379 $2.9141 $2.8555 $0.0586

#2 B20 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.7500 $2.9201 $3.1201 -$0.2000

Syracuse Buffalo $2.8458 $2.9967 $3.0641 -$0.0674

Long Island $2.7402 $2.9122 $3.0290 -$0.1168

Newburgh $2.8720 $3.0177 $3.1229 -$0.1052

Syracuse $2.8458 $2.9967 $3.0641 -$0.0674

Utica $2.8379 $2.9904 $3.0821 -$0.0917

Fuel Oil Price Calculations
Group 05500

Award 23287

2024_02_22_23287_PL Last Update 2/22/2024



Fuel Oil Prices Group 05500 Award 23287               

                          

Buell Fuel LLC PC70300
County Fuel Type Price

Broome 2-TW B5 $3.0336

Chenango 2-TW B5 $3.1256

Cortland 2-TW B5 $3.0736

Delaware 2-TW B5 $3.0191

Hamilton 2-TW B5 $3.1019

Lewis 2-TW B5 $3.1161

Madison 2-TW B5 $3.0236

Madison KERO (Heating) $3.8079

Montgomery 2-TW B5 $3.0518

Oneida 2-TW B5 $2.9537

Oneida 2-TW B10 $2.9922

Oneida 2-TW B20 $3.0690

Oneida KERO (Heating) $3.6979

Onondaga 2-TW B5 $3.0361

Onondaga KERO (Heating) $3.7679

Otsego 2-TW B5 $3.0722

Seneca 2-TW B5 $3.1236

Seneca KERO (Heating) $3.5241

Tompkins 2-TW B5 $3.0599

Global Montello Group Corp PC70301
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-TW B5 $2.9933

Franklin 2-MT B20 $2.8825

Rockland 2-MT B5 $3.0903

Westchester 2-MT B20 $2.8611

Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage PC70302
County Fuel Type Price

Columbia 2-TW B5 $3.0309

Dutchess 2-TW B5 $3.0409

Orange 2-TW B5 $3.0434

Sullivan 2-TW B5 $3.0685

Ulster 2-TW B5 $3.0294

Mirabito Holdings, Inc. PC70303
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-TW B20 $2.9835

Albany 2-MT B10 $2.7915

Broome 2-TW B10 $3.0663

Broome 2-MT B5 $2.8259

Chemung 2-MT B5 $2.8302

Columbia 2-MT B10 $2.7902

Delaware 2-TW B20 $2.9888

Delaware 2-MT B5 $2.7797

Delaware 2-MT B20 $2.5977

Erie 2-MT B5 $2.8825

Essex 2-MT B5 $2.8749

Greene 2-MT B5 $2.8809

Hamilton 2-MT B5 $2.7928

Herkimer 2-MT B5 $2.7928

Jefferson 2-MT B5 $2.8624

Monroe 2-MT B5 $2.8726

Oneida 2-MT B5 $2.7914

Orange 2-MT B5 $2.8776

Putnam 2-MT B5 $2.8920

Price By Contractor
Group 05500

Award 23287
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Mirabito Holdings, Inc. PC70303
Rensselaer 2-TW B5 $2.9752

Rensselaer 2-TW B10 $2.9410

Saratoga 2-TW B5 $3.0168

Saratoga 2-MT B5 $2.7495

Schenectady 2-TW B5 $3.0168

Schenectady 2-TW B10 $3.0098

Schoharie 2-TW B20 $3.1535

Schoharie 2-MT B5 $2.7789

Schoharie 2-MT B10 $2.7116

Sullivan 2-MT B5 $2.8447

Tioga 2-MT B5 $2.8512

Ulster 2-MT B5 $2.8878

Warren 2-MT B10 $2.7392

Washington 2-MT B5 $2.7817

Sprague Operating Resources LLC PC70304
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 6-MT (0.5%) B5 $3.0044

Bronx 2-TW B5 $2.9218

Dutchess 2-MT B5 $2.9483

Kings 2-TW B20 $3.2112

Orange 2-TW B20 $3.1593

Putnam 2-TW B5 $3.0955

Sunoco, LLC PC70305
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-MT B5 $2.8023

Albany KERO (Heating) $3.6141

Broome KERO (Heating) $3.6658

Cayuga KERO (Heating) $3.6658

Chemung 2-TW B5 $3.1333

Chemung KERO (Heating) $3.6658

Clinton 2-TW B5 $3.0923

Clinton 2-TW B10 $3.1348

Clinton 2-TW B20 $3.2198

Clinton 2-MT B5 $2.8423

Clinton 2-MT B10 $2.8848

Clinton KERO (Heating) $3.5641

Columbia 2-MT B5 $3.0082

Columbia KERO (Heating) $3.6298

Delaware KERO (Heating) $3.5641

Dutchess KERO (Heating) $3.6298

Erie 2-TW B5 $3.4152

Erie KERO (Heating) $3.8573

Essex 2-TW B5 $3.0923

Essex 2-TW B10 $3.1348

Essex KERO (Heating) $3.5641

Franklin 2-TW B5 $3.0923

Franklin 2-MT B5 $2.8923

Franklin 2-MT B10 $2.9348

Franklin KERO (Heating) $3.5641

Greene 2-TW B5 $3.2082

Hamilton KERO (Heating) $3.8176

Jefferson 2-TW B5 $3.1758

Jefferson 2-TW B10 $3.2140

Jefferson KERO (Heating) $3.8176

Livingston 2-TW B5 $3.2152

Monroe 2-TW B10 $3.2512

Nassau 2-TW B10 $3.1259

Nassau 2-TW B20 $3.2120

Orange KERO (Heating) $3.6298

Orleans 2-TW B5 $3.2152
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Sunoco, LLC PC70305
Orleans 2-TW B10 $3.2512

Orleans KERO (Heating) $3.8573

Otsego 2-MT B5 $2.8423

Otsego KERO (Heating) $3.5641

Rensselaer KERO (Heating) $3.5641

Richmond 2-TW B5 $3.0829

Richmond 2-MT B5 $2.8329

Rockland 2-TW B5 $3.2082

Rockland 2-TW B10 $3.2446

Rockland KERO (Heating) $3.6298

Saratoga KERO (Heating) $3.5641

Schoharie 2-TW B5 $3.0923

Schoharie 2-TW B10 $3.1348

Schoharie KERO (Heating) $3.5641

St Lawrence 2-TW B5 $3.0923

St Lawrence 2-TW B10 $3.1348

St Lawrence 2-MT B5 $2.9423

St Lawrence 2-MT B10 $2.9848

St Lawrence KERO (Heating) $3.5641

Suffolk 2-MT B5 $2.8329

Sullivan KERO (Heating) $3.6298

Ulster KERO (Heating) $3.6298

Warren 2-TW B5 $3.0923

Warren 2-TW B10 $3.1348

Warren KERO (Heating) $3.5641

Washington 2-TW B5 $3.0923

Washington KERO (Heating) $3.5641

Westchester 2-TW B5 $3.0829

Westchester 2-TW B20 $3.2120

Westchester 2-MT B5 $2.8329

United Metro Energy Corp PC70306
County Fuel Type Price

Bronx 2-MT B5 $2.8256

Kings 2-TW B5 $2.9918

Kings 2-MT B5 $2.7971

Nassau 2-TW B5 $3.0154

Nassau 2-MT B5 $2.8206

New York 2-TW B5 $2.9918

New York 2-MT B5 $2.7971

Queens 2-MT B5 $2.7971

Suffolk 2-TW B5 $3.0154
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